

Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 25-71561

Product CEQA Name

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

#Pages Document #

Document Info: Filing Type **Extended**

\$50.00

ENV25609

SUNNYVALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Е

Total

Tender (Check)

Paid By Check # David J. Powers & Associates, Inc.

1748651 - vitalchek

Paid By

David J. Powers & Associates, Inc.

\$50.00

\$50.00

			V25609		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				, , ,	
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	1.	DATE		
SUNNYVALE SCHOOL DISTRICT	brandt.burns@sesd.org		05/05/2025		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER			
SANTA CLARA					
PROJECT TITLE					
SUNNYVALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MASTER PLAN UPDA	ATE				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
BRANDT BURNS	brandt.burns@sesd.org		408-522	408-522-8200 X 1060	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	ZIP CODE	
819 WEST IOWA AVENUE	SUNNYVALE	CA	94086		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
Local Public Agency X School District	Other Special District	State	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of the second seco	directly to CDFW	\$4,123.50 \$2,968.75 \$1,401.75	\$		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	s Control Board only)		\$ \$	\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:				\$50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$	\$50.00	
C_1 Q	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N				

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT



SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK **CEQA FILING COVER SHEET**

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office State of California

File Number: ENV25609

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING

No. of Pages: 3 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 05/05/2025 Expires: 06/04/2025

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Elaine Fader, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Check Document being Filed:

	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
	Filing Fee (new project)
	Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)
	No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)
	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
	Filing Fee (new project)
	Previously Paid F&W (must attach F&W receipt and project titles must match)
	No Effect Determination (F&W letter must be attached)
	✓ Notice of Exemption (NOE)
	Other (Please fill in type):
1.	LEAD AGENCY: Sunnyvale School District
2.	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL: brandt.burns@sesd.org
3.	PROJECT TITLE: Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan Update
4.	APPLICANT NAME: Brandt Burns PHONE: (408) 522-8200 x1060
5.	APPLICANT EMAIL: brandt.burns@sesd.org
6.	APPLICANT ADDRESS: 819 West Iowa Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086
	PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity
8.	NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 30 DAYS.



SUNNYVALE SCHOOL DISTRICT

825 West Iowa Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Phone: 408.522.8200 www.sesd.org

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

110 W. Tasman Drive San José, CA 95134

State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 From:

Sunnyvale School District 825 West Iowa Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086

Project Title: Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan Update

Project Location: Sunnyvale Middle School, 1080 Mango Drive

Project Location - City: Sunnyvale, CA 94087

Project Location - County: Santa Clara County

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sunnyvale School District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sunnyvale School District

Lead Agency Contact Person: Brandt Burns

Phone Number: (408) 522-8200 x1060

Description of Project: The Sunnyvale School District (SSD) proposes to update the Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan (Master Plan). The original Master Plan planned for the modernization of several existing buildings on the campus. Under the updated Master Plan, the SSD would instead demolish and replace several buildings on the campus including the administrative building, locker rooms, and several classroom buildings. The updated Master Plan would also construct a new student commons building, modify existing landscaping and plaza areas, and relocate and restripe the outdoor basketball courts. Similar to the original Master Plan, the updated Master Plan would be completed in phases as funding becomes available.

Exempt Status: One or more of the following Categorical Exemptions are applicable to the proposed project:

Class 1 - Section 15301. Existing Facilities: Operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alterations to a public facility involving no or negligible expansion of existing or former use.

Class 2 - Section 15302. Replacement or Reconstruction: Replacement or reconstruction of structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site for substantially the same purpose.

Class 4 - Section 15304. Minor Alterations to Land: Minor public or private alterations in the condition of land, water, and/or vegetation that do not involve the removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees.

Class 11 - Section 15311. Accessory Structures: Construction or replacement of minor structures accessory to existing commercial, industrial, or institutional facilities including on-premises signs.

Class 14 – Section 15314. Minor Additions to Schools: Minor additions to schools within school grounds where the addition does not increase student capacity by more than 25 percent or ten classrooms.

Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The updated Sunnyvale Middle School Master Plan would not introduce a new use or substantially expand an existing use on the campus and would not increase enrollment at the campus. Per section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines, it has been determined the project is not located on a hazardous waste site and the project would not affect environmental resources of hazardous or critical concern, result in a significant impact due to unusual circumstances, damage scenic resources, affect an historical resource, or result in a cumulative impact. For these reasons, the project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

15-1

Signature of Lead Agency Representative: Brandt Burns, Director of Facilities and Operations

Date: April 22, 2025